Form P

04-15-2009

U.S. PTO 12/384333 04/01/2009

DATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103556801 ATENTS C

ATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name:CAO Group, Inc.
Jack R. Nichols, Douglas Beattie, Jr., Zhaohui Lin, and Densen Cao, PhD	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4628 West Skyhawk Drive
Execution Date(s)3/31/2009	
X Assignment Merger	City was a second of the city
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: West Jordan
Joint Research Agreement	State:Utah
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA · Zip 84084
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA · Zip 84084
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	· ·
	tached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
•	
Name: Marcus G. Theodore	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	<u> </u>
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 466 South 500 East	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Salt Lake City	8. Payment Information
State: Utah Zip:84102	
Phone Number: <u>801-359-8622</u>	
Fax Number: 801-359-8995	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	Thuch 3/31/09
Signature Date	
Marcus G. Theodore	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 693313-1459333
64/93/2999 RBELETET 999999913-1459333
61 FC - AR21 48.88 0P

01 FC:8021

**REEL: 022535 FRAME: 0868** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and

PATENT REEL: 022535 FRAME: 0869

roperty herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right
convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.
Assignors: Ouk R Michols  Jack R Nichols  864 N. 60 E.  American Fork, UT 84003 USA
Douglas Heattie, Jr. 10984 Sunup Way South Jordan, UT 84095 USA
Zhaohui Lin 6877 Bella Vista Drive Salt Lake City, Utah 84121-3128
Densen Cao, PhD  2851 East Durban Road Sandy, UT 84093 USA
State of Utah ) ) ss.
Before me this 31 day of MWCh , 2009, personally appeared Jack R. Nichols, Douglas Beattie, Jr., Zhaohui Lin, and Densen Cao, PhD, known to me personally to be the persons who are described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein set forth.  May Kolandar Hah  Notary Public, residing in Sandy Hah
My commission expires: 3-1-2011

MARY K. BLANCHA
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF

**RECORDED: 04/01/2009** 

MARY K. BLANCHARD
MOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF UTAN
4028 W. SKYHAWK DR.
WEST JORDAN, UT \$4884
COMM. EXP. 63-01-2911

PATENT REEL: 022535 FRAME: 0870